
JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Solina Srinagar, Kashmir 1900o1 

ON website:http:jkpsc.nio.in 

Subject: Provisional Select List for the post of Assistant Professor, 
Anthropology, in Higher Education Department. 

Jammu: 0191-2566528 () 2566530 
Srinagar: 0194-2312629 () 2312634 

Notification No. 66 -PSC (DR-S) of 2023 
Dated: 05.10.2023 

Whereas, the Higher Education Department, vide letter No. HED-GAZ/85/2022 
04 dated 24.03.2023, referred 06 posts (OM: 03, RBA: 01, SC: 01, ST: 01) of Assistant 

Professor, Anthropology, to the J&K Public Service Commission, for selection of suitable 
candidates; and, 

Whereas, the J&K Public Service Commission, vide Notification No. 17- PSC (DR 
P) OF 2023 dated: 15.05.2023, advertised the said posts for selection; and, 

Whereas, written test was conducted on 27.08.2023. The result of the 
written test was declared vide Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/55 dated: 20.09.2023, 
in pursuance of Rule 42 of J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examination) 
Rules, 2022 and Rule 31 of J&K Public Service Commission (Business & Procedure) 
Rules, 2021, as amended up-to-date; and, 

Note: 

Whereas, 11 candidates qualified for interview; and, 

Whereas, the interview/viva-voce of candidates was conducted on 26.09.2023 
with the assistance of Experts from outside of the UT. 

Now, therefore, on the basis of the performance in the written test, interview, 
and other related parameters, in pursuance of Rule 45 of the J&K Public Service Commission 
(Business & Procedure) Rules, 2021, the merit of the candidates who appeared in the interview 
is enclosed as Annexure-"A" to this Notification. 

Consequent upon the details given here-in-above, the candidates whose 
particulars are given in Annexure-B, are provisionally selected against the said posts. 

1. The Commission reserves the right to have certificates/documents of the candidates 
verified, if at any later stage found expedient to do so. The selection of the candidates is 
purely provisional and is subject to the outcome of writ petition(s) pending before any 
competent Court of law. 



2 The selection is provisional and objections, if any, may be submitted to the Commission within five days for examination and disposal. No claim, whatsoever, shall be entertained after five days from the date of issuance of Notification. 
3. Three posts one each under SC, ST and RBA category remained vacant due to non availability of the candidates. 

No. PSC/DR-HE/Assistant Prof/2023 

Copy to the: 
1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar. 2. Director General Information Department for favour of getting the notice published in two leading local dailies of Srinagar/Jammu. 

Chairman. 

3. General Manager, Govt.Press, Jammu for publication in extra ordinary issue of the Gazette. 4. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble 
5. Private Secretary to 

(Bashir Ahmad dar) JKAS 
Secretary J&K Public Service Commission 

Dated: 05.10.2023 

Commission for information of the Hon'ble member. 6. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website. 7. Notice Board, J&K PSC, Jammu/Srinagar. 8. Main file/Programme file. 

Hon'ble Member, J&K Public Service 



ANNEXURE-B 
Provisional Select List for 17- PSC (DR-P) OF 2023 
SNO 

01 

02 

03 

BD 

NO 

7 

4 

NAME 

UBAID AHMAD 
DAR 

MAROOF SHABIR 
MIR 

SAIRAB 
SOFI 

AMIN 

PARENTAGE 

OM CATEGORY 

MANZOOR AHMAD DAR 

SHABIR AHMAD MIR 

MOHD AMIN SOFI 

ADDRESS 

34 NOWPORA KALAN SOPORE 

124 GUNDBAL 

RAFIABAD 

123 

PANZLA 

SIDEEQ COLONY 
QAMARABAD QAMARWARI 

MERIT 

80.94 

75.85 
OM/RBA 

69.08 

(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS 
SecretarY 

J&K Public Service Commission 



Page 

1 
of 
1 

J&K 

Public 

Service 

Commission 

Secretary 

(Bashir 

Ahmad 

Dat 
JKAS 

11. 

1010013 

SYED SAQIB ABBAS 

SYED MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN 

OM 

02.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

01.00 

01.00 

10.00 

33.69 

47.69 

10. 

1010012 

TAHIR YOUSUF NAJAR 

MOHD YOUSUF NAJAR 

SLC 

02.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

09.00 

48.71 

59.71 

9. 

1010011 

MUZAMIL RASHID 

AB RASHID RATHER 

OM 

03.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.50 

10.00 

48.56 

62.06 

RBA 

1010010 

MAROOF SHABIR MIR 

SHABIR AHMAD MIR 

OM/ 

02.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.50 

10.50 

62.85 

75.85 

7. 

1010008 

UBAID AHMAD DAR 

MANZOOR AHMAD DAR 

OM 

03.00 

05.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

02.00 

11.00 

59.94 

80.94 

6. 

1010007 

DR HASHMAT HABIB 

HABIBULLAH RESHI 

OM 

02.00 

05.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

02.00 

11.00 

45.50 

65.50 

1010006 

NAYEEMA 

MOHD SULTAN 

OM 

02.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

07.00 

52.79 

61.79 

4 

1010004 

SAIRAB AMIN SOFI 

MOHD AMIN SOFI 

OM 

02.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

07.00 

60.08 

69.08 

3. 

1010003 

RUHAIL UR REHMAN 

ABDUL REHMAN SOFI 

OM 

02.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

08.00 

48.13 

58.13 

2 

Candidature Rejected 

1 

1010001 

SACHIN SHARMA 

RAMESH CHANDER SHARMA 

OM 

02.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

00.00 

07.00 

59.50 

68.50 

NO BD 

[Max:8] Doc (1) 

[Max:3] /JRF (3) 

(12) 

ROLLNO 

NAME 

(100) 

PARENTAGE 

/SET (2) NET (1) 

Post 

VOCE 

/ PhD(5) 

VIVA 

TOTAL 

MPhill (2) 

Awards 

ANNEXURE-"A" 

TO 

NOTIFICATION 

NO. 

66-

PSC 
(DR-S) 

OF 
2023 

DATED: 

05.10.2023 
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