Jammu: 0191-2566528 (f) 2566530 Srinagar: 0194-2312629 (f) 2312631

Subject: Provisional Select List for the post of Assistant Professor, Anthropology, in Higher Education Department.

email.jkpscsecretary@gmail.com

Notification No. 66 -PSC (DR-S) of 2023 Dated: 05.10.2023

Whereas, the Higher Education Department, vide letter No. HED-GAZ/85/2022-04 dated 24.03.2023, referred **06 posts (OM: 03, RBA: 01, SC: 01, ST: 01) of Assistant Professor, Anthropology**, to the J&K Public Service Commission, for selection of suitable candidates; *and*,

Whereas, the J&K Public Service Commission, vide Notification No. 17- PSC (DR-P) OF 2023 dated: 15.05.2023, advertised the said posts for selection; *and*,

Whereas, written test was conducted on 27.08.2023. The result of the written test was declared vide Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/55 dated: 20.09.2023, in pursuance of Rule 42 of J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examination) Rules, 2022 and Rule 31 of J&K Public Service Commission (Business & Procedure) Rules, 2021, as amended up-to-date; *and*,

Whereas, 11 candidates qualified for interview; and,

Whereas, the interview/viva-voce of candidates was conducted on 26.09.2023 with the assistance of Experts from outside of the UT.

Now, therefore, on the basis of the performance in the written test, interview, and other related parameters, in pursuance of Rule 45 of the J&K Public Service Commission (Business & Procedure) Rules, 2021, the merit of the candidates who appeared in the interview is enclosed as **Annexure-"A**" to this Notification.

Consequent upon the details given here-in-above, the candidates whose particulars are given in **Annexure-B**, are provisionally selected against the said posts.

Note:-

1. The Commission reserves the right to have certificates/documents of the candidates verified, if at any later stage found expedient to do so. The selection of the candidates is purely provisional and is subject to the outcome of writ petition(s) pending before any competent Court of law.



- 2. The selection is provisional and objections, if any, may be submitted to the Commission within five days for examination and disposal. No claim, whatsoever, shall be entertained after five days from the date of issuance of Notification.
- 3. Three posts one each under SC, ST and RBA category remained vacant due to nonavailability of the candidates.

(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS

Dated: 05.10.2023

J&K Public Service Commission

No. PSC/DR-HE/Assistant Prof/2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat,
- 2. Director General Information Department for favour of getting the notice published in two leading local dailies of Srinagar/Jammu.
- 3. General Manager, Govt.Press, Jammu for publication in extra ordinary issue of the Gazette.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble
- Private Secretary to _____ ______, Hon'ble Member, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the Hon'ble member.
- 6. I/C Website for uploading the notice on website.
- 7. Notice Board, J&K PSC, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 8. Main file/Programme file.

ANNEXURE-B
Provisional Select List for 17- PSC (DR-P) OF 2023

SNO	BD NO	NAME	PARENTAGE	ADDRESS	MERIT
			OM CATEGORY		
01	7	UBAID AHMAI	MANZOOR AHMAD DAR	34 NOWPORA KALAN SOPORE	80.94
02	8	MAROOF SHABIF	SHABIR AHMAD MIR	124 PANZLA GUNDBAL RAFIABAD	75.85 OM/RBA
03	4	SAIRAB AMIN	MOHD AMIN SOFI	123 SIDEEQ COLONY QAMARABAD QAMARWARI	69.08

Secretary J&K Public Service Commission

ANNEXURE-"A" TO NOTIFICATION NO. 66 - PSC (DR-S) OF 2023 DATED: 05.10.2023

47.69	33.69	10.00	01.00	01.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	02.00	МО	SYED MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	SYED SAQIB ABBAS	1010013	11.
59.71	48.71	09.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	02.00	SLC	MOHD YOUSUF NAJAR	TAHIR YOUSUF NAJAR	1010012	10.
62.06	48.56	10.00	00.50	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	03.00	MO	AB RASHID RATHER	MUZAMIL RASHID	1010011	9.
75.85	62.85	10.50	00.50	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	02.00	OM/ RBA	SHABIR AHMAD MIR	MAROOF SHABIR MIR	1010010	, %
80.94	59.94	11.00	02.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	05.00	03.00	MO	MANZOOR AHMAD DAR	UBAID AHMAD DAR	1010008	7.
65.50	45.50	11.00	02.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	05.00	02.00	MO	HABIBULLAH RESHI	DR HASHMAT HABIB	1010007	6.
61.79	52.79	07.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	02.00	O M	MOHD SULTAN	NAYEEMA	1010006	5.
69.08	60.08	07.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	02.00	MO	MOHD AMIN SOFI	SAIRAB AMIN SOFI	1010004	. 4
58.13	48.13	08.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	02.00	MO	ABDUL REHMAN SOFI	RUHAIL UR REHMAN	1010003	.ω
							Rejected	Candidature Rejected					2.
68.50	59.50	07.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	02.00	NO	RAMESH CHANDER SHARMA	SACHIN SHARMA	1010001	1.
TOTAL (100)	Written Test (70 Points)	VIVA VOCE (12)	Special Attribute (Papers/ Books [Max:02]	Experience (02	Gold Medal (01)	National (02)	MPhill(2) / PhD(5) / Post / Post Doc (1) [Max:8]	NET (1) /SET (2) /JRF (3) [Max:3]	CATEGORY	PARENTAGE	NAME	ROLLNO	BD NO
			es))	Awards	Aw							

Page **1** of **1**

Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission

(Bashir Ahmad Dar) JKAS